
JAPAN MEETING WEDNESDAY, 07 DEC 2022

R13 07 Dec 2022 | Lingfield | TALKSPORT POWERED BY FANS
Distance: 1208m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,500
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 203356
	 2	 385489
	 3	 601141
	 4	 64374
	 5	 44843
	 6	 867
	 7	 436251
	 8	 3500
	 9	 4659
	10	 601445

YOUR SPIRIT (IRE)
KITBAG
POCKET THE PACKET (IRE)
SHE’S A MIRAGE
PROFITABLE DAWN (IRE)
DIAMOND DREAMER
SASSY REDHEAD
OH SWEET TABU (IRE)
GINTINI (IRE)
GEORGIA MADELEINE (IRE)

62.5
61.5
61.5
61
61
60.5
60
59.5
57.5
55

8
9
5
6
2
4
1
10
3
7

D TUDHOPE
N CURRIE
J CROWLEY
P-L JAMIN  1.5 
C HOWARTH  2.5 
R HORNBY
COLLEN STOREY
S M LEVEY
W CARSON
J HAYNES

D O’MEARA
M CHANNON
G BOUGHEY
P EVANS
H SPILLER
A BALDING
W STONE
R HANNON
MRS L MONGAN
S PEARCE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
G
G
F
F
C
F
F
C
F

IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE

67
65
59
64
64
63
62
61
56
51

	 7-�0�-1-3
	 8-�1�-0-1
	 7-�3�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 9-�1�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 7-�1�-0-0

$11,558
$5,775
$12,164
$2,701
$2,473
$0
$7,804
$2,536
$431
$5,711

	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-1
	5-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 YOUR SPIRIT (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-1-3 Prize Money: $11,558
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 62.5 Good: 6-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 6-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Excel Yourself (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-1 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Blackburn&Imperial Racing P’ship 201

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 25Jun22	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 8]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $--	 Lezoo	 1:12.52		  ....... 19..............eased when no chance final furlong
3 of 9	 12Jul22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 9]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $3.8	 Lady Hollywood	 1:03.05		  ...... 7½................ no extra in 3rd inside final furlong
3 of 10	 24Jul22	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 Jason Watson	 58	 $--	 Can To Can	 1:03.14		  ...... 5¾.............................. lost 2nd towards finish
5 of 8	 30Aug22	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 5]	 Jason Watson	 61.5	 $4	 Jazzagal	 1:00.61		  ...... 1¼.................................no telling impression
6 of 7	 01Nov22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 Jason Watson	 61	 $--	 Champagne Sarah	0:59.86		  ......... 5.......................................soon weakened

2 KITBAG Trainer: M Channon Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,775
Jockey: N Currie WT: 61.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Weigelia J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/08/22 (109 Days)
Owner: Mr M Channon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 15Sep22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 58	 $8.5	 Never Just A Dream	1:11.72		  .... 14¼............soon towards rear and never a factor
5 of 13	 21Sep22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	11]	 G Bass	 61	 $12	 She’s Centimental	 1:15.38		  ...... 4¾........................ no extra inside final furlong
4 of 9	 03Oct22	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	10]	 C Beasley	 57.5	 $15	 Shandy Star	 1:17.42		  ...... 4¼................................not pace to challenge
8 of 11	 20Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	11]	 F Norton	 59.5	 $15	 Rock Girl	 1:00.33		  ...... 4¼.........................................no impression
9 of 10	 09Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	10]	 F Norton	 56	 $15	 Elegant Charm	 1:13.05		  ...... 8¼................. ridden and weakened over 1f out

3 POCKET THE PACKET (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 5 Total: 7-3-0-0 Prize Money: $12,164
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 61.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

2yo ch ire g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Mayson Dam: Oakley Star J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 6-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 29/11/22 (8 Days)
Owner: Mr Ed Babington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 13Jun22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	10]	 E J Walsh	 60.5	 $67	 Mai Alward	 1:11.74		  .... 13½........................................reminder 4f out
1 of 11	 21Oct22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 F Norton	 54.5	 $4.3	 Revolucion	 1:13.87		  ....... hd................................................. led post
1 of 11	 04Nov22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 F Norton	 54.5	 $--	 Sajwaan	 1:15.33		  ...... 2¼............................................. ran on well
4 of 10	 11Nov22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 F Norton	 55	 $*1.9	 Monty Man	 1:29.72		  ...... 2½...................kept on same pace final furlong
1 of 10	 29Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 J Crowley	 58.5	 $*2.8	 South Dakota Sioux	 0:58.51		  ...... 2¼...................................................snugly

4 SHE’S A MIRAGE Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,701
Jockey: P-l Jamin (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Aqlaam Vision J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Trevor Gallienne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 29Apr22	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 R L Moore	 57.5	 $9	 Dramatised	 1:00.32		  ......... 8................................... not trouble leaders
4 of 5	 12May22	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 P Dobbs	 58	 $3.8	 Remarkable Force	1:02.31		  ......... 5........................ no extra inside final furlong
3 of 12	 11Jun22	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 D O’neill	 58	 $--	 Lezoo	 1:01.19		  ...... 5¼............ went never nearer 3rd towards finish
7 of 9	 02Jul22	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 P Dobbs	 56	 $8	 Ramazan	 1:14.81		  ...... 8¾...........................well held from over 1f out
4 of 5	 24Jul22	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 A Voikhansky	 54	 $13	 New Hope Bullet	 0:59.96		  ......... 6..............outpaced and no chance soon after
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JAPAN MEETING WEDNESDAY, 07 DEC 2022

5 PROFITABLE DAWN (IRE) Trainer: H Spiller Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,473
Jockey: C Howarth (a2.5) WT: 61 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Light At Dawn (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Sarkar, D Sarkar, O Sarkar & D Sarka

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 13Jul22	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 R Dawson	 58	 $--	 Princeville	 1:01.64		  ...... 6¾...........................................never nearer
4 of 9	 28Jul22	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 6]	 C Fallon	 58	 $--	 Dandy Alys	 1:00.60		  ...... 3½........................... weakened towards finish
8 of 10	 29Aug22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 R Dawson	 58	 $15	 Marine Wave	 0:59.45		  ...... 7¼............. weakened approaching final furlong
4 of 8	 25Sep22	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 109	 [	 5]	 C Howarth	 59.5	 $9.5	 Destiny’s Spirit	 1:02.84		  ...... 2½................. kept on without troubling leaders
3 of 10	 18Oct22	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	10]	 C Howarth	 56.5	 $8	 Coco Hill	 1:12.64		  ...... 1¼................................ no extra final 110yds

6 DIAMOND DREAMER Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Diamond Blaise J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mildmay Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
8 of 9	 29Sep22	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 6]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $6.5	 If Not Now	 1:43.96		  .... 26¾........................................never on terms
6 of 16	 21Oct22	 NBU	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 R Hornby	 60.5	 $29	 Novus	 1:22.53		  .... 10¼.............................. weakened final furlong
7 of 10	 05Nov22	 DON	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $--	 Ferrous	 1:19.57		  .... 13¼......................weakened inside final furlong

7 SASSY REDHEAD Trainer: W Stone Barrier: 1 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: $7,804
Jockey: Collen Storey WT: 60 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Passcode J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/11/22 (34 Days)
Owner: Mr Ron Spore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 08Aug22	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 G Bass	 59	 $3.5	 Talamanca	 1:12.39		  ...... 8¾.....................................kept on one pace
6 of 8	 25Sep22	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 1]	 N Currie	 56.5	 $11	 Destiny’s Spirit	 1:02.84		  ...... 3½........................................never on terms
2 of 17	 04Oct22	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 H Doyle	 56.5	 $12	 Aira Force	 1:11.12		  ........ ¾................................... held towards finish
5 of 10	 19Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 N Currie	 60.5	 $5.5	 Beauld As Brass	 1:13.91		  ......... 2.................................made no impression
1 of 12	 03Nov22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 Collen Storey	 58	 $9.5	 Captain Wentworth	1:12.94		  ........ ¾................................................. kept on

8 OH SWEET TABU (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,536
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Threetimesalady J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Team Wallop

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
3 of 10	 12May22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 58	 $8.5	 Queen Olly	 1:14.47		  ...... 8½...........kept on same pace inside final furlong
5 of 8	 30May22	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 P Dobbs	 58	 $6.5	 Lakota Sioux	 1:24.50		  .... 11¾......................weakened inside final furlong
10 of 12	 21Jun22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 S M Levey	 58	 $15	 Liftoff	 1:25.49		  .... 12¼.....................never closer than mid-division
11 of 11	 19Aug22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Hitchcott	 56	 $23	 Rose Prick	 1:28.32		  ....... 39..................... never better than mid-division

9 GINTINI (IRE) Trainer: Mrs L Mongan Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $431
Jockey: W Carson WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Shama’s Song (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs P J Sheen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
4 of 6	 08Aug22	 KMP	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 59.5	 $--	 Matching Sox	 1:01.62		  ...... 6¼....................................... outpaced 1f out
6 of 8	 31Aug22	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $34	 Sporting Hero	 0:59.36		  ...... 6½..................................... never dangerous
5 of 11	 21Sep22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 N Callan	 58	 $51	 Revenite	 1:12.64		  .... 11¾.....................plugged on inside final furlong
9 of 10	 19Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 1]	 J Crowley	 61.5	 $10	 Beauld As Brass	 1:13.91		  ......... 8......................weakened inside final furlong

10 GEORGIA MADELEINE (IRE) Trainer: S Pearce Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,711
Jockey: J Haynes WT: 55 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Pearl Secret Dam: Rocknahardplace (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/08/22 (125 Days)
Owner: Howard Duff Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 07Jul22	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 J Haynes	 58	 $101	 Mill Stream	 1:13.14		  .... 12¾............................... weakened over 1f out
1 of 6	 04Aug22	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 57.5	 $4.5	 Wedgewood	 1:03.65		  ...... 1¾............ran on well to lead inside final furlong
4 of 9	 05Sep22	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 6]	 J Haynes	 60	 $--	 Mister X	 1:11.83		  ...... 2¾............... never going pace to reach leaders
4 of 8	 03Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 J Mitchell	 58.5	 $*2.8	 Kanawha	 1:01.79		  ...... 1¾.....................................kept on one pace
5 of 12	 08Nov22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $7	 Bedazzling	 1:12.88		  ...... 5¼............... never going pace to reach leaders
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JAPAN MEETING WEDNESDAY, 07 DEC 2022

R14 07 Dec 2022 | Lingfield | 5 FREE BET HANDICAP
Distance: 1208m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP14,000
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 113387
	 2	 720377
	 3	 556174
	 4	 950234
	 5	 147109
	 6	 955733
	 7	 338009
	 8	 514005
	 9	 468232

MOHI
EMPEROR SPIRIT (IRE)
HIGH VELOCITY (IRE)
TOTAL COMMITMENT (IRE)
MAMILLIUS
TYGER BAY
BE PREPARED
SERGEANT TIBBS
FLYING SECRET

62
61.5
59
58
57.5
55.5
55
54.5
53.5

5
4
9
6
8
1
2
3
7

J FAHY
D TUDHOPE
T P QUEALLY
W CARVER  1.5 
R HORNBY
T HEARD  1.5 
W CARSON
J HAYNES
S OSBORNE

C COX
A WATSON
J TATE
S HODGSON
G BAKER
C ALLEN
J BRIDGER
R BRISLAND
E J-HOUGHTON

3
4
3
6
9
5
5
4
3

G
G
C
G
G
G
G
G
G

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK

91
90
85
83
81
77
76
75
73

	 9-�2�-1-2
	16-�2�-6-2
	12-�4�-1-1
	39-�6�-8-6
	53-�10�-8-9
	33-�6�-6-3
	18-�3�-1-5
	11-�1�-1-0
	 8-�0�-3-1

$15,400
$34,762
$24,444
$92,804
$77,278
$41,005
$20,705
$12,775
$7,593

	6-�2�-1-1
	11-�1�-4-1
	3-�1�-1-1
	31-�5�-7-5
	21-�4�-2-5
	28-�6�-6-3
	8-�2�-0-3
	5-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 MOHI Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 5 Total: 9-2-1-2 Prize Money: $15,400
Jockey: J Fahy WT: 62 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-1
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Minalisa J+H: 2-1-1-0 AWT: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 11/10/21 (422 Days)
Owner: AlMohamediya Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 11Oct21	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 7]	 H Crouch	 60.5	 $*4	 Kit Gabriel	 1:14.71		  ........nk........... ridden and ran on to lead close home
3 of 7	 23Oct21	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 105	 [	 1]	 H Crouch	 57.5	 $10	 Flaming Rib	 1:15.60		  ......... 1.......one pace and lost 2nd inside final furlong
3 of 7	 06Apr22	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 1]	 H Crouch	 56.5	 $5	 Boonie	 1:00.62		  ...... 2¾.....................................kept on one pace
8 of 9	 14May22	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 3]	 L Keniry	 58	 $26	 Tiber Flow	 1:10.89		  ...... 8¾................................ weakened soon after
7 of 7	 02Jun22	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 A Kirby	 61.5	 $15	 Devaste	 1:11.01		  .... 14½........................................... soon beaten

2 EMPEROR SPIRIT (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 4 Total: 16-2-6-2 Prize Money: $34,762
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 61.5 Good: 11-1-5-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 5-1-2-0 58+kg: 12-2-5-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-4-1
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Aspasias Tizzy (USA)J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 02/06/22 (188 Days)
Owner: Mr Abdullatif M Al-abdulrazzaq

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 26Aug22	 FFL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 8]	 H Doyle	 61.5	 $4.3	 Tanmawwy	 1:09.29		  ..... Lhd...............................headed towards finish
13 of 25	 17Sep22	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 Rossa Ryan	 62.5	 $*6	 Dusky Lord	 1:09.89		  ......... 8.............................. weakened final furlong
3 of 13	 01Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	12]	 H Doyle	 62.5	 $7.5	 Strike Red	 1:11.82		  ...... 2½............ 3rd and one pace inside final furlong
7 of 12	 14Oct22	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 88	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 62.5	 $8	 Sterling Knight	 1:18.50		  ...... 3¼.............. headed and weakened final furlong
7 of 11	 02Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 8]	 L Morris	 60	 $--	 Aramis Grey	 1:12.18		  ...... 5¼................................................ no extra

3 HIGH VELOCITY (IRE) Trainer: J Tate Barrier: 9 Total: 12-4-1-1 Prize Money: $24,444
Jockey: T P Queally WT: 59 Good: 10-4-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr ire c Fav: 4-3-0-1 58+kg: 11-4-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Reflect Alexander (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/08/22 (98 Days)
Owner: Mr Saeed Manana

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 05Jun22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 6]	 D Tudhope	 60	 $6	 Sophie’s Star	 0:58.49		  ...... 1¾.............................no extra final 100 yards
6 of 7	 24Jun22	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 N Callan	 62.5	 $--	 Han Solo Berger	 1:02.00		  ...... 9½.............................. weakened final furlong
1 of 8	 31Aug22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 4]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $5.5	 Instinction	 0:59.56		  ........ ¾.....................................led towards finish
7 of 10	 29Sep22	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 9]	 Rossa Ryan	 63	 $8.5	 Miss Nay Never	 0:57.70		  ...... 4¾..................................... never dangerous
4 of 8	 11Nov22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	10]	 P J Mcdonald	 62	 $--	 Twilight Madness	 1:00.33		  ...... 2½........................ no extra inside final furlong

4 TOTAL COMMITMENT (IRE) Trainer: S Hodgson Barrier: 6 Total: 39-6-8-6 Prize Money: $92,804
Jockey: W Carver (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 12-0-1-3 Track: 10-1-6-2

6yo b ire g Fav: 5-0-3-2 56-58kg: 7-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-5-7-5
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Crysdal J+H: 7-0-0-2 AWT: 6-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-5-3 Last Win: 20/02/21 (655 Days)
Owner: P C F Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 16Aug22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 8]	 W Carver	 63.5	 $15	 Out From Under	 1:25.97		  ...... 7½.............. pushed along and weakened 2f out
11 of 16	 24Sep22	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 P J Mcdonald	 61	 $--	 Sterling Knight	 1:12.85		  ...... 7¾.............................. weakened final furlong
2 of 8	 08Oct22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 4]	 A Farragher	 60	 $--	 Aramis Grey	 1:10.58		  ........ ¾...................................................ran on
3 of 7	 12Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 W Carver	 59	 $--	 Ivasecret	 1:11.86		  ...... 1¾................................. soon no extra in 3rd
4 of 12	 09Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 6]	 A Farragher	 53	 $23	 Apollo One	 1:11.42		  ...... 1¾..................... kept on one pace final furlong
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5 MAMILLIUS Trainer: G Baker Barrier: 8 Total: 53-10-8-9 Prize Money: $77,278
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 57.5 Good: 21-4-3-3 Track: 12-3-4-2

9yo uk g Fav: 5-3-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-4-2-5
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Laika Lane (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-0 Last Win: 16/04/22 (235 Days)
Owner: The Mamillius Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 30Sep21	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 8]	 P Cosgrave	 61	 $13	 Ascot Adventure	 1:17.32		  ...... 1¾.....................................not reach leaders
7 of 12	 10Oct21	 GWO	turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 P Cosgrave	 57.5	 $15	 Spanish Star	 1:14.50		  ...... 5¾................. towards rear and never on terms
1 of 5	 16Apr22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 P Cosgrave	 61.5	 $6.5	 Touchwood	 1:23.64		  ........nk...................................................ran on
11 of 19	 07May22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 P Cosgrave	 62.5	 $--	 Mister Bluebird	 1:13.78		  ......... 9..................................... never threatened
9 of 10	 28Oct22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	11]	 S W Kelly	 63.5	 $34	 Dark Shot	 1:13.49		  ...... 6¾........................................ never involved

6 TYGER BAY Trainer: C Allen Barrier: 1 Total: 33-6-6-3 Prize Money: $41,005
Jockey: T Heard (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 12-2-3-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 4-1-2-1 54-56kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-6-6-3
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Ribbon Royale J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 13-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-3-2 Last Win: 06/06/22 (184 Days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing Xxxvii & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 16Aug22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 N Callan	 62	 $--	 Willem Twee	 1:11.61		  ...... 8½.............................. weakened final furlong
5 of 7	 12Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 8]	 N Callan	 58	 $15	 Ivasecret	 1:11.86		  ...... 4¼................. ridden and weakened over 1f out
7 of 12	 19Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 3]	 C Bishop	 60	 $--	 Aphelios	 1:11.62		  ...... 3¼..................................... never dangerous
3 of 9	 25Oct22	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 8]	 K Stott	 60	 $--	 Music Society	 1:19.86		  ........ ½.............................................. stayed on
3 of 11	 02Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 1]	 T Heard	 52	 $--	 Aramis Grey	 1:12.18		  ...... 1¼........................ 3rd and held towards finish

7 BE PREPARED Trainer: J Bridger Barrier: 2 Total: 18-3-1-5 Prize Money: $20,705
Jockey: W Carson WT: 55 Good: 6-1-0-3 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-3
Sire: Due Diligence (USA) Dam: Chicklade J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/06/21 (527 Days)
Owner: Mr P Cook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 17	 28Jul21	 GWO	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 5]	 K O’neill	 60	 $10	 Magical Wish	 1:31.16		  ........ ½........................................ran on well late
8 of 14	 02Aug21	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 K O’neill	 53.5	 $*7.5	 Capote’s Dream	 1:11.67		  ...... 4¼.............................never near to challenge
14 of 14	 29Sep22	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	14]	 D Costello	 62.5	 $41	 Wowzers	 1:13.56		  .... 19¼................. ridden and weakened over 1f out
12 of 13	 21Oct22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	11]	 D Costello	 60	 $41	 Biggles	 1:28.33		  ....... 30........................................... never closer 
9 of 9	 02Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 9]	 K O’neill	 56	 $126	 Top Secret	 1:26.82		  .... 14½.........................weakened from over 1f out

8 SERGEANT TIBBS Trainer: R Brisland Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-1-0 Prize Money: $12,775
Jockey: J Haynes WT: 54.5 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: Beautiful View J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/05/22 (190 Days)
Owner: Nick Andersen And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 31May22	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 65.5	 $19	 Antiphon	 1:14.87		  ...... DH................................................. led post
4 of 14	 14Aug22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 C Fallon	 63.5	 $12	 So Grateful	 1:14.84		  ...... 3¼....................stayed on strongly final furlong
11 of 13	 25Aug22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 N Currie	 59	 $--	 Badri	 1:12.33		  ......... 7......................................weakened 2f out
11 of 14	 29Sep22	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 S M Levey	 59.5	 $13	 Wowzers	 1:13.56		  ...... 8¾........................................never on terms
5 of 10	 28Oct22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 2]	 K Stott	 61	 $5.5	 Dark Shot	 1:13.49		  ...... 1¾.............................no extra final 100 yards

9 FLYING SECRET Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 7 Total: 8-0-3-1 Prize Money: $7,593
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 53.5 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Secret Sense (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jacobsconstructionholdings& Mr E Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 17Sep21	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 W Buick	 59.5	 $4.3	 Deodar	 1:14.30		  ...... 5¼......................weakened inside final furlong
8 of 9	 19Apr22	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 3]	 C Bishop	 58.5	 $*4.5	 New Pursuit	 1:47.38		  .... 21½............................... weakened over 1f out
2 of 8	 30Apr22	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 4]	 C Bishop	 58.5	 $--	 Lir Speciale	 1:14.23		  ...... 2½............... kept on but no chance with winner
3 of 10	 12May22	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 C Bishop	 60.5	 $12	 Makarova	 1:14.77		  ...... 2¾.............................................. stayed on
2 of 7	 16Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 C Bishop	 59	 $9	 Brewing	 1:14.71		  ........ ¾............................................always held
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R15 07 Dec 2022 | Lingfield | LIVE STREAMED RACES
Distance: 2414m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP10,800
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2136
	 2	 214389
	 3	 615063
	 4	 356805
	 5	 153734
	 6	 622431
	 7	 720938
	 8	 311685

SUFFRAJET (IRE)
CRIMSON KING (IRE)
ZHANG FEI (FR)
MARION’S BOY (IRE)
THE PINK’N
TUDOR (IRE)
MILLIONS MEMORIES
LUNA MAGIC

62
61.5
61.5
61
60.5
60
59
57

4
2
8
3
1
6
5
7

J HART
F LARSON  1.5 
M TABTI  3 

P-L JAMIN  1.5 
G DOWNING
J F EGAN
W CARSON
T HAMMER HANSEN

C & M JOHNSTON
M APPLEBY
P & O COLE
R TEAL
SEAMUS MULLINS
K P DE FOY
MRS L MONGAN
A WATSON

3
6
4
5
6
3
6
8

F
G
G
G
G
G
G
M

IRE
IRE
FR
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK

79
74
74
73
72
75
69
64

	 4-�1�-1-1
	47-�5�-4-11
	21-�1�-3-6
	28-�4�-4-3
	18-�3�-4-4
	 9-�1�-2-2
	20-�2�-3-3
	61-�9�-7-6

$8,390
$48,602
$25,339
$28,004
$46,877
$13,137
$15,684
$50,577

	2-�0�-0-1
	19-�4�-1-5
	5-�0�-3-0
	6-�0�-2-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	13-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 SUFFRAJET (IRE) Trainer: C & M Johnston Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: $8,390
Jockey: J Hart WT: 62 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Liberating J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/11/21 (399 Days)
Owner: Miss D Finkler, A Herd, Dr P Holloway

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
2 of 10	 22Oct21	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 J Fanning	 57.5	 $13	 Moon De Vega	 1:46.34		  ........ ½........... shaken up and headed towards finish
1 of 13	 03Nov21	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 8]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $*3.3	 Oblong Song	 1:48.76		  ....... hd.......................................... just prevailed
3 of 7	 30Sep22	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 A Atzeni	 59.5	 $4.5	 Cadmus	 2:35.61		  ...... 3¾..................................stayed on one pace
6 of 8	 25Oct22	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 F Norton	 61.5	 $*3.8	 Furzig	 2:52.63		  .... 20¾...........................................................

2 CRIMSON KING (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 2 Total: 47-5-4-11 Prize Money: $48,602
Jockey: F Larson (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 8-3-1-2

6yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-0-2 58+kg: 7-2-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-4-1-5
Sire: Kingman Dam: Toi Et Moi (IRE) J+H: 6-1-1-1 AWT: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 21-6-1-6 Last Win: 29/01/22 (312 Days)
Owner: Mr Terry Pryke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 3	 29Jan22	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 3]	 F Larson	 52.5	 $--	 Deal A Dollar	 2:36.09		  ...... 1¼....................................eased close home
4 of 4	 12Feb22	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 1]	 G Rooke	 55.5	 $8	 Protected Guest	 2:32.49		  ......... 1................... ridden and stayed on one pace
3 of 5	 17Feb22	 CFC	 awt	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 F Larson	 55	 $5.5	 Trinity Girl	 3:01.89		  ...... 8¼...................................kept on same pace
8 of 15	 15Apr22	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 B Sayette	 57.5	 $--	 Pallas Dancer	 2:30.29		  ...... 3½......................weakened inside final furlong
9 of 15	 06May22	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	12]	 G Rooke	 59.5	 $41	 Haseefah	 2:43.40		  ......... 9........................................never on terms

3 ZHANG FEI (FR) Trainer: P & O Cole Barrier: 8 Total: 21-1-3-6 Prize Money: $25,339
Jockey: M Tabti (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 12-1-3-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 17-1-2-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-3-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Mambomiss (FR) J+H: 3-1-1-0 AWT: 5-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-3 Last Win: 15/08/22 (114 Days)
Owner: P F I Cole Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 15Aug22	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 5]	 M Tabti	 59.5	 $5.5	 Charles St	 2:29.52		  ...... 2¼.................................................. readily
5 of 10	 15Sep22	 PFR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 3]	 P Hanagan	 64	 $6.5	 Carrigillihy	 2:36.96		  ...... 1¾...................... found no extra towards finish
10 of 13	 28Sep22	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 J Bryan	 59.5	 $51	 Nao Da Mais	 2:19.86		  ...... 7¾......................weakened inside final furlong
6 of 10	 02Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 M Tabti	 59.5	 $9.5	 Dubai Leader	 2:34.36		  .... 11½......................weakened inside final furlong
3 of 11	 19Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 C Fallon	 64.5	 $9.5	 Peripeteia	 3:01.49		  ...... 2¾................................................ no extra

4 MARION’S BOY (IRE) Trainer: R Teal Barrier: 3 Total: 28-4-4-3 Prize Money: $28,004
Jockey: P-l Jamin (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 16-3-1-2 Track: 16-4-4-3

5yo ch ire g Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 21-4-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-2
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Freddie’s Girl (USA) J+H: 4-1-2-1 AWT: 9-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-3-1 Last Win: 15/12/21 (357 Days)
Owner: Mrs Anne Cowley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 02Apr22	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 Jason Watson	 57.5	 $--	 Sarvan	 2:03.68		  ......... 3............................................ not recover
6 of 6	 11Jul22	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 T Marquand	 60	 $10	 Carp Kid	 2:07.54		  ...... 7¼........................................ never involved
8 of 13	 21Sep22	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	10]	 C Hutchinson	 61.5	 $26	 Natchez Trace	 2:19.77		  ...... 8¼.........................................no impression
11 of 12	 07Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	11]	 D Probert	 62	 $--	 Dinoo	 1:58.81		  .... 13½................................. always towards rear
5 of 11	 19Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 A Kirby	 63	 $9	 Tudor	 2:06.91		  ...... 1½.............................................. stayed on
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5 THE PINK’N Trainer: Seamus Mullins Barrier: 1 Total: 18-3-4-4 Prize Money: $46,877
Jockey: G Downing WT: 60.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dunaden (FR) Dam: Lady Friend J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 14/10/18 (1515 Days)
Owner: Mrs P de W Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 15Apr19	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 R Hornby	 57.5	 $21	 Korcho	 2:07.95		  ...... 6¾.............................. never troubled leaders
3 of 10	 28Apr19	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	12]	 James Doyle	 60	 $--	 Mayfair Spirit	 2:10.17		  ...... 2¼..........................................nearest finish
7 of 10	 17May19	 NBU	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 S M Levey	 57	 $11	 Kiefer	 2:19.78		  .... 10¾.......................................soon weakened
3 of 8	 14Jun19	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 3]	 R Hornby	 59.5	 $10	 Ragnar	 2:15.21		  ...... 2¾................................. went 3rd last strides
4 of 6	 24Jun19	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 R Hornby	 60	 $13	 Fox Vardy	 2:27.76		  ...... 2¼...........kept on same pace inside final furlong

6 TUDOR (IRE) Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-2-2 Prize Money: $13,137
Jockey: J F Egan WT: 60 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 7-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Tiger Lilly (IRE) J+H: 4-1-1-1 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 19/11/22 (18 Days)
Owner: Paul Kwok & Ms Angel Li

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 3	 11Aug22	 FFL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 1]	 R Kingscote	 61.5	 $--	 Hiromichi	 1:33.75		  ........nk................................................. kept on
2 of 10	 28Aug22	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 J F Egan	 62	 $13	 Miss Candy	 1:37.63		  ........ ¾.......... edged right and headed towards finish
4 of 7	 08Sep22	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 J F Egan	 60	 $7.5	 Mount Kosciuszko	 1:53.99		  ......... 4...................kept on same pace final furlong
3 of 7	 05Oct22	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 8]	 J F Egan	 59.5	 $15	 Harswell Duke	 1:52.25		  ...... 1¾.................... not get on terms with front pair
1 of 11	 19Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 J F Egan	 61.5	 $*4	 Mafia Power	 2:06.91	 	 ........ ½...................................................ran on

7 MILLIONS MEMORIES Trainer: Mrs L Mongan Barrier: 5 Total: 20-2-3-3 Prize Money: $15,684
Jockey: W Carson WT: 59 Good: 13-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-0-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Millestan (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/06/21 (544 Days)
Owner: Mrs P J Sheen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 07Sep21	 GWO	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 9]	 R Tate	 60.5	 $12	 On The Right Track	 2:24.57		  ........ ½..................................headed close home
12 of 12	 18Oct21	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 2]	 C Bennett	 54.5	 $17	 Carp Kid	 2:09.45		  .... 21½............. weakened approaching final furlong
9 of 12	 26May22	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 W Carson	 60	 $--	 The Whipmaster	 2:10.92		  .... 10½............................ weakened inside final 2f
3 of 7	 07Jun22	 SAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $8	 Pride Of Nepal	 2:38.57		  ........ ¾................................................. kept on
8 of 11	 30Jun22	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 R Kingscote	 59	 $13	 Precisely	 2:07.22		  .... 14¾.........................weakened from over 1f out

8 LUNA MAGIC Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 7 Total: 61-9-7-6 Prize Money: $50,577
Jockey: T Hammer Hansen WT: 57 Good: 25-5-5-2 Track: 10-1-0-1

8yo uk m Fav: 6-2-4-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-0-1
Sire: Mayson Dam: Dayia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 10-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-2 Last Win: 19/08/22 (110 Days)
Owner: Marco Polo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 01May22	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 Ms B Hampson	 69	 $*5	 Pope Gregory	 1:28.47		  ..... Lhd....................... ran on to lead towards finish
1 of 10	 19Aug22	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	11]	 Ms B Hampson	 68.5	 $7	 Sly Madam	 1:45.53		  ........ ¾............ran on well to lead inside final furlong
6 of 12	 28Aug22	 GWO	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 8]	 Ms B Hampson	 69	 $4.5	 Gert Lush	 1:58.63		  ...... 4¼...............6th and no impression final furlong
8 of 20	 17Sep22	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	19]	 Ms B Hampson	 64.5	 $13	 The Menstone Gem	1:50.16		  ...... 8½.................... ridden and kept on same pace
5 of 11	 10Oct22	 MUS	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 Ms B Hampson	 68.5	 $7.5	 By Your Side	 1:58.75		  ...... 4¾............................faded inside final furlong
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R16 07 Dec 2022 | Lingfield | NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 2012m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP8,000
10:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 0
	 2	 560
	 3	 3
	 4	 34
	 5	 86
	 6	 7
	 7	 52

ABIE MY BOY
COMPERE
COTOPAXI MOON
CRYSTAL DELIGHT
MARLEY HEAD (IRE)
WHAT A MAN
INTO THE SPOTLIGHT (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
58

6
7
5
4
1
3
2

P BRADLEY  1.5 
N CURRIE
D MUSCUTT
J CROWLEY
R HORNBY
RHIAIN INGRAM  1.5 
D E HOGAN

P PHELAN
M ATTWATER
J FERGUSON
W JARVIS
JOE TIZZARD
R INGRAM
J TATE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
C
G
G
F

UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE

--
66
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0

$0
$702
$1,014
$1,477
$0
$0
$2,028

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 ABIE MY BOY Trainer: P Phelan Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Bradley (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Equiano (FR) Dam: Ellie In The Pink (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Allen B Pope

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
12 of 12	 19Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 5]	 P Bradley	 57.5	 $67	 Far Horizon	 1:37.73		  .... 14¼........................................... soon beaten

2 COMPERE Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $702
Jockey: N Currie WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Emergent J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dare To Dream Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
5 of 15	 12Jul22	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 C D Hayes	 61	 $17	 Milestone Payment	1:44.27		  ...... 4¾.....................................kept on one pace
6 of 10	 22Jul22	 DWR	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 C D Hayes	 61	 $--	 Hazy Mehmory	 2:13.40		  .... 17½.......................... short of room close home
11 of 12	 19Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 8]	 W Carson	 60.5	 $29	 Far Horizon	 1:37.73		  ...... 8¾......................................... never a factor

3 COTOPAXI MOON Trainer: J Ferguson Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,014
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Farhh Dam: Patroness J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Alice And Christopher Osborne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
3 of 12	 19Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $*2.1	 Far Horizon	 1:37.73		  ......Lnk................................................. kept on

4 CRYSTAL DELIGHT Trainer: W Jarvis Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,477
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: Crystal Capella J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Little Staughton Farms Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
3 of 7	 23Apr22	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 6]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $--	 Magisterial	 2:09.86		  ...... 3¼......................... no impression final furlong
4 of 10	 09May22	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	10]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $*1.5	 Dubai Leader	 2:07.31		  ...... 3¾............weakened into 4th inside final furlong
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5 MARLEY HEAD (IRE) Trainer: Joe Tizzard Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai (AUS) Dam: Boast J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr C L Tizzard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
8 of 9	 23Jul22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 T Heard	 58	 $34	 Shigar	 1:24.72		  ......... 8..................................dwelt always in rear
6 of 7	 11Aug22	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 5]	 R Hornby	 59	 $29	 Faattik	 1:24.94		  ....... 22.......................................soon weakened

6 WHAT A MAN Trainer: R Ingram Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Rhiain Ingram (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hellvelyn Dam: Silver Marizah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr John Rogan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
7 of 10	 15Oct22	 MAR	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	  ]	 S Twiston-davies	 70	 $12	 Fiercely Proud	 3:18.81		  .... 29¼...pushed along and dropped away over 3f out

7 INTO THE SPOTLIGHT (IRE) Trainer: J Tate Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,028
Jockey: D E Hogan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Teodelight (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Saeed Manana

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
5 of 12	 16Aug22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 N Callan	 57	 $13	 Maghlaak	 1:39.69		  ...... 6½.................................. some late headway
2 of 10	 15Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	10]	 D E Hogan	 57	 $11	 White Wolf	 2:02.06		  ...... 3¼........... not pace of winner inside final furlong


